## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

No.APIC-96/2021.

Dated Itanagar, the 05th Nov. 2021.

To,

The Editor

- 1. The Arunachal Times.
- 2. The Echo of Arunachal.
- 3. The Arunachal Front.
- 4. Eastern Sentinel Arunachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Dawnlit Post.

## PRESS RELEASE

The State Information Commissioner has imposed a penalty of Rs. 25,000/(Rupees twenty five thousand) only under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 on Er. Techi Totu Tara Public Information Officer cum Executive Engineer, RWD, Sagalee Division, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh for violation of section 7 (1) of the RTI Act, 2005 in the case No. <u>APIC-96/2021</u>. He shall pay the penalty amount through treasury challan under Head of Account "0070 – Other Administrative Charges" within 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.

Deputy Registrar strar
APIC Ttanagar ation Commission funachal Prades Itanagar.